
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

Framework Ref: RM6068                                             
Project Version: v1.0   1 
Model Version: v3.1      

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: The Secretary of State for Education ("CCS”  “the Buyer") 

And  

Computacenter (UK) Ltd ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Award of Contract for the Provision of DFE Procurement Of 
Devices For Remote Learning And Schools (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: CCH1H21A02 /PROJECT 4499 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Department for Education – Get Help with Tech.  

Variation number: 02 (Devices) 

Date variation is raised: 11 November  2021 

Proposed variation Supplier to supply further Windows Devices as detailed below as part 
of the Wave 8 Devices Contract. 

Reason for the variation:  To meet device stock requirements 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Not applicable 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

None 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This contract as detailed above is varied as follows: 

 

Model Mfr 
part 
code 

Quantity Unit 
price 

Total cost (exec 
VAT) 

HP 
Stream 
11 G5 

 REDACTED 

HP 
Stream 
11 G5 

 REDACTED 

 

 



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

 
Framework Ref: RM                                             
Project Version: v1.0   2 
Model Version: v3.0      

 

HP 200 
Series 
HP255 

G7 

 REDACTED 

HP 245 
G8 

 REDACTED 

 
 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: Under £71 million (exec vat) 

Additional cost due to variation: Under £3 million (exec VAT)    

New Contract value: Under £73 million (exec VAT) 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation.  

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature REDACTED 

Date  

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature REDACTED 

Date  

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  

 


